Facilities) and the Offer on the net assets of the Group, had
the Reorganisation (including the drawdown of the New
Facilities) and the Offer taken place on 31 December 2015.
The unaudited pro forma information is based on the audited
consolidated net assets of the Group as at 31 December 2015
as shown in Section B of Part 11 (Historical Financial
Information) of this Prospectus and is compiled on a basis
consistent with the accounting policies of the Group.

This unaudited pro forma information has been prepared for
illustrative purposes only and, by its nature, addresses a
hypothetical situation and therefore does not represent the
Group’s actual financial position or results, nor is it
indicative of results that may or may not be achieved in the
future. The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets has
been compiled on the basis set out in the notes below and in
accordance with the requirements of Annex II of the
Prospectus Directive Regulation.

7

Consolidated
net assets of
the Group as

at 31
December

2015

Estimated
fees in

relation to
the Offer

Re-
organisation

Unaudited
pro forma

net assets as
at 31

December
2015

£000s £000s £000s £000s
Note 1 Note 2 Note 3

Assets
Non-current assets
Intangible assets . . . . 13,285 — — 13,285
Property, plant and

equipment ..... 149,544 — — 149,544
Deferred tax assets . . . 1,794 — — 1,794

164,623 — — 164,623
Current assets
Inventories ..... 40,924 — — 40,924
Trade and other

receivables ..... 28,558 — — 28,558
Trade and other

receivables with
related parties . . . . 23,015 — (23,015) —

Cash and cash
equivalents ..... 24,189 (12,044) 16,398 28,543

116,686 (12,044) (6,617) 98,025

Total assets ..... 281,309 (12,044) (6,617) 262,648

Liabilities
Non-current

liabilities
Borrowings ..... — — 147,087 147,087
Provisions for other

liabilities and
charges ..... 11,656 — — 11,656

11,656 — 147,087 158,743
Current liabilities
Trade and other

payables ..... 55,610 (2,818) — 52,792
Trade and other

payables to related
parties ..... 13,903 — (13,903) —

Income tax
liabilities ..... 1,890 — — 1,890

Borrowings from
related parties . . . . 405,578 — (405,578) —

Borrowings ..... — — 10,000 10,000
Provisions for other

liabilities and
charges ..... 3,217 — — 3,217

480,198 (2,818) (409,481) 67,899

Total liabilities . . . . . 491,854 (2,818) (262,394) 226,642

Net
(liabilities)/assets . (210,545) (9,226) 255,777 36,006

Notes
(1) The financial information has been extracted without material adjustment from

the combined and consolidated financial information of the Group as set out in
Section B of Part 11 (Historical Financial Information) of this Prospectus.

(2) The total estimated fees payable in connection with the Offer, exclusive of
capitalised debt arrangement fees, are £14,365,000. £2,320,000 of transaction
fees were paid prior to 31 December 2015, leaving £12,044,000 of fees to be
paid out on Admission, including £2,818,000 which was accrued at 31
December 2015.

(3) This column reflects the Reorganisation as set out in paragraph 3 of Part 14